($600), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Committee on Buildings of the Board 
of Aldermen for compensation for the services of a stenographer for the months 
of September, October, November and December, 1917, be and the same is hereby 
approved of and concurred in by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to the 
extent of five hundred and fifty-three dollars and ninety cents ($553.90), and for 
the purpose of providing means• therefor the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized, 
pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to issue special revenue bonds of the City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding five hundred and fifty-three dollars and ninety cents ($553.90), redeemable 
from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of their issue. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men and the Presidents of the Boroughi of Manhattan, Brooklyn and The Bronx

[...]

of New York" bounded and described as follows 	 And running thence south thirty-five (35) degrees and forty-three (43) minutes ,  

Beginning at the most northerly corner of Parcel No. 311A (which is part of the east, parallel with said center line, four hundred and ninety-one (491) feet, to the 

original Parcel No. 311, as shown on real estate maps of Section 6, Northern Aqueduct southeasterly boundary line of land of the party of the first part; 	 . 

Department—a map which section was filed in the offices of the County Clerks of 	Thence along said boundary line south eighty-one (81) degrees and forty-five 
(45) minutes west, one hundred and thirty-two and six-tenths (132.6) feet, more or Orange and Dutchess Counties on June 15, 1908, and of Putnam County on June 16, 

1908) ; 	 less, to land of the party of the second part. 

And running thence along the northwesterly line of said Parcel No. 311A, south 	Thence along land of said party of the second part north thirty-five (35) degrees